WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 1, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

12:30 p. m. Sea Rescue 8:00
1:00 p. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
1:30 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00

2:00 p.m. Vacation Creation | 8:00



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 7, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00

.10:30 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 8, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

12:30 p. m. Sea Rescue 8:00
1:00 p. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
1:30 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00
2:00 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 14, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

‘10:00 am. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00

10:30 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKILY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 15, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

12:30 p. m. Sea Rescue ' 8:00
1:00 p. m. Wildlife Docs | | 8:00
| 1:30 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00
2:00 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 21, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

Time Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00

10:30 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 22, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

12:30 p. m. Sea Rescue 8:00
.1 :00 p. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
1:30 p.m. Rock thé Park 8:00

8:00

2:00 p.m. Vacation Creation



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
' WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 28, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00

10:30 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 29, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

12:30 p. m. Sea Rescue 8:00
1:00 p. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
1:30 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00
2:00 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00**

**Pre-empted by Sports



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKILY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 4, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00 ‘
10:30 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00
11:30 p. m. Sea Rescue 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKILY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 5, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

12:30 p. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
1:00 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00
1:30 p.m. Vacation Creation : 8:00



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 11,2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00

10:30 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 12, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p. m. Sea Rescue 8:00
1:00 p. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
1:30 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00
>2:OO p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 18, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00

10:30 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 19, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p. m. Sea Rescue Pre-empted**
1:00 p. m. Wildlife Docs Pre-empted**
1:30 p.m. Rock the Park Pre-empted**
2:00 p.m. Vacation Creation Pre-empted**

**Pre-empted by sports



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 25, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

10:30a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00

11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 26, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

12:30 p. m. Sea Rescue 8:00
1:00 p. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
1:30 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00
2:00 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 2, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

10:30a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 am. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin - 8:00
7:00 p.m. Academic Challenge ' 6:45

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 3, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

12:30 p. m. Sea Rescue 8:00
1:00 p. m. Wildlife Docs : 8:00
1:30 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00
2:00 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00

10



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 9, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

10:30a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00
12:00 p. m. Rock the Park 8:00
12:30 p. m. Vacation Creation 8:00

7:00 p. m. Academic Challenge 6:45

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 10, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p. m. Sea Rescue 8:00
-1 :00 p. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
1:30 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00

2:00 p.m. Vacation Creatioh 8:00
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 16, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00
7:00 p. m. Academic Challenge 6:45

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 17, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial

Minutes during Program

12:30 p. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
1:00 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00
1:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00
2:00 p. m. Sea Rescue 8:00%*

**Pre-empted
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 23, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 am. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00
12:00 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00
12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00
~ 7:00 p. m. Ac.ademic Challenge | 6:45

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 24, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

12:30 p.m. Sea Rescue ' 8:00

1:00 a. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 30, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
‘ Minutes during Program

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown : 8:00
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin 8:00
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue | 8:00
.7 :00 p. m. Academic Challenge 6:45

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 31, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program Number of Commercial
Minutes during Program

12:30 a. m. Wildlife Docs 8:00
1:00 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00
1:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 7, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time_ Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
11:30 am. | Sea Rescue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old. '

15



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 14, 2017

Programming geared toward childrén 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
11:30 am. Sea Rescue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

October 21, 2017 '

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
11:30 a.m. Sea Rescue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING

WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

October 28, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 am.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 4, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
11:00 am. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
11:30 am. Sea Rescue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old.
old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 11, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
11:00 am. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
11:30 a.m. Sea Rescue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING

WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

November 18, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.”
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 25, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
11:30 a.m. Sea Reséue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING

WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

December 2, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Ocean Treks With Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue
Sea Rescue

Rock the Park



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 9, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 yvears old and under

Time Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
10:30 am. Jack Hanna’s wild Countdown
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
11:30 a.m. Sea Rescue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK - WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING

WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

December 16, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 23, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown -
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s wild Countdown
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
11:30 a.m. Sea Rescue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 30, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
10:30 a.m. Jack ﬁanna’s wild Countdown
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin |
11:30 a.m. Sea Rescue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

¥

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3 °
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 7, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 am. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 am. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 a.m. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 14, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 am. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.mv. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
October 21, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 a.m. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. . Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

October 28, 2017 :

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

170:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 a.m. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3 _
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 4, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 am. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

1230 pm.  Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 11, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
10:301a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 a.m. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. ‘ Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.

33



WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK - WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 18, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 a.m. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
November 25, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 a.m. ~ Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 a.m. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 2, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 a.m. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old. '
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 9, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 am. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 a.m. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Réhab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 16, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 a.m. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK - WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 23, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 am. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 a.m. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Commercial Information — Fourth Quarter 2017

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
December 30, 2017

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures

11:00 am. Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner
11:30 a.m. Dog Town

12:00 p.m. Dog Town

12:30 p.m. Recipe Rehab

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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